FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2024/25

The following fees and charges are inclusive of goods and services tax (GST).

2024 /2025
Fees & Charges
$
NON - MEMBER COUNCIL CHARGES
GENERAL ENTRY
1.  Minimum entry to site (up to 100 kgs) $ 27.50
2.  General waste - price per tonne $ 275.00
OTHER FEES & CHARGES
3. Asbestos ~{Up to 100 kgs) $ 30.25
4. Asbestos —pertonne $ 302.50
5. Tyres-pertyre $ 27.50
6. Mattresses - peritem (MRC site) $ 36.30
7. Small animals - per animal $ 20.90
8. Large animals - per animal $ 41.80
9. Controlled waste — per tonne $ 264.00
10. Lightweight bulk material - per cubic metre $ 96.00
11. Special burials - per 5 cubic metres $ 291.50
12. Odorous loads - per tonne $ 344.50
13. Car gas cylinders/industrial gas cylinders - per item $ 71.50
14. Fluorescent tubes —commercial loads - peritem $ 0.63
15. Clean green waste — (Up to 100 kgs) $ 27.50
16. Clean green waste - pertonne $ 138.00
17. Wooden Pallet Disposal (Each / Per ltem) $ 5.00
18. BULK Cleanfill Disposal Charge {Mixed Sand/Soil blends (Rocks & stones <150mm) Price on Application (POA)
19. Rock, Stone, Asphalt, Pavers, Concrete (Construction & Demolition Mat - min (up to 100 kgs) $ 27.50
20. Rock, Stone, Asphalt, Pavers, Concrete (Construction & Demolition Materials (>150mm) $ 110.00
21. Replacement of Driver Control Station cards $ 72.00
22. Replacement of gate access remotes $ 240.00
23. Tipping with no payment (drive-aways) $ 120.00
24. Clean up charge (per half hour) plus any 3rd party costs $ 180.00
25. Waste Relocation Charge $ 250.00
26. Uncompacted waste - per axle $ 84.50
27. Compacted waste - per axle $ 143.00
28. Weighbridge Docket Reprint $ 10.00
29. Weigh Only Service (Certificated) $ 35.00
30. Contractor Diesel Supply Charge (APl + 10%) Price on Application (POA)
31. Truck Wash Down Bay Service Charge $ 40.00
MEMBER - OTHER CHARGES
1. Mattresses —per item {MRC site) $ 36.30
2. Mattresses - per item (Off MRC site) Sl L e S




SCHEDULE 1: MODIFIED PENALTIES

SCHEDULE 1 - MODIFIED PENALTIES including GST

ITEM 1-Clause 7(4)(a)(b) - Enter the site or any part of the site that is closed or drive a vehicle on a road, track or path

$100.00
that is closed.
ITEM 2 - Clause 8 - Enter the site other than through an entrance without permission. $100.00
ITEM 3-Clause 11(1){a) - Park a vehicle, or cause to permit it to be parked on the site without permission in a $100.00
place, other than a parking area, that is off a carriageway. ’
ITEM 4 - Clause 11(1)(b) — Park a vehicle, or cause or permitit to be parked on the
site without permission on part of a carriageway, if the parking of vehicles on that part of the carriageway is prohibited | $100.00
by a traffic sign.
ITEM 5 - Clause 11(1){c) - Park a vehicle, or cause or permit it to be parked, on the site without permission during a $100.00
period when the person is not the site, whether or not the vehicle is parked in a parking area. '
ITEM 6 - Clause 11(1){(d) - Park a vehicle, or cause or permit it to be parked, on the
site without permission in a place that is marked with parking bays, unless it is entirely within the confines of a parking| $100.00
bay.
ITEM 7-Clause 11(1)(e) - Park a vehicle or vehicles in an area designated for a
person or persons with a disability, unless the person or persons with the disability is the driver of, or a passengerin,| $100.00
the vehicle and an disability permit is displayed in a prominent position on the vehicle.
ITEM 8 - Clause 13(2) - Damage, destroy or take away flora with permission. $100.00
ITEM 9 - Clause 14(2) - Injure, take or interfere with any fauna without permission. $100.00
ITEM 10 - Clause 15(d) - Damage, destroy or take cultural sensitive items. $100.00
ITEM 11 - Clause 16(1) - Deposit litter other than in a litter receptacle. $100.00
ITEM 12 - Clause 16(d) - Environmental Contamination, discharge liquids/rubbish to the environmental that cause, or $100.00
are known to cause contamination to the soil, water and/or air. ’
ITEM 13 - Clause 20(a) - Place any notice, advertisement or document on any

$100.00
structure, object or natural surface on the site without permission.
ITEM 14 - Clause 20(b) - Paint, mark or deface any structure, object or natural surface on the site without permission. | $100.00
ITEM 15 - Clause 21 - Light a fire (minor impact, managed on site) or use a gas barbecue or other cooker without $100.00
permission. )
ITEM 16 - Clause 21 - Light a fire — (significant impact e.g. call of DFES). $100.00

|ITEM 17 - Clause 24(1) - Disturb or remove property from the site without permission. $100.00

ITEM 18 - Clause 27(1){2) - Fail to comply with a sign and direction. $100.00
ITEM 19 - Clause 27(1)(2) - Disposing waste without payment of fee or charge. $100.00
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